

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 17412 OF 2025**

Dr. Sunil Singhal

... Petitioner

**V/s.**

The Chairman, Insurance Regulatory  
& Development Authority & Ors.

... Respondents

---

Mr. Shadab Jan a/w. Mr. Dishant Chitalia, Mr. Niraj Bhatiya i/b. Enlight Juris  
for the Petitioner.

Ms. Namrata Gawde i/b. Ms. Varsha Chavan for Respondent No. 3.

---

**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND  
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.**

**DATE : 15<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER 2025**

**P.C.:**

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner has sought permission to re-serve the Respondents considering that the Respondents other than Respondent No. 3 have not appeared today.

2. The Petitioner shall serve the Respondents by private notice and file Affidavit-of-Service prior to the next date.

3. The Court notice has already been issued by order dated 24<sup>th</sup> June 2025.

4. Place the Writ Petition for consideration on 12<sup>th</sup> January 2026.

( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )

( R.I. CHAGLA J. )

Ajay Jadhav  
WP(L)/17412/2025

Digitally signed  
by JYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR  
Date:  
2025.12.17  
12:08:09 +0530