

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.17412 OF 2025

Dr. Sunil Singhal

....Petitioner

Versus

Insurance Regulatory &

Development Authority of India & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Dishant Chitalia a/w. Mr. Niraj Bhatiya i/b. Enlight Juris for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Nigel Quraishy for Respondent No.2.

Ms. Namrata Gawde i/b. Ms. Varsha Chavan for Respondent No.3.

Mr. Devendranath S. Joshi for Respondent No.4.

Mr. D.G. Mishra i/b. Mr. Nishant Gaurav Gupta for Respondent
No.5.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE

&

HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 8th MAY, 2026

P.C. :-

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks time to
take instructions.

2. Stand over to 29th June, 2026.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)